available to the Republic of China resident stockholders is calculated by multiplying the dividend by the creditable
ratio.  The creditable ratio is calculated as the balance of the ICA divided by earnings retained by the Company since
January 1, 1998.

Information related to the ICA is summarized below:

December 31,
2005 2006

NT$ NT$ US$
(in thousands)

Unappropriated earnings:
Earned after January 1, 1998 34,507,005 37,262,566 1,143,374
ICA balance 376,987 1,279,762 39,269

(Continued)
F-51

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 20-F

269

Table of Contents

AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended
December 31,

2005 2006
(estimated)

Creditable ratio for earnings distribution to the Republic of China resident
stockholders 4.54% 3.43%

17. Earnings Per Share

Earning per common share in 2004, 2005 and 2006 are computed as follows:

For the year ended December 31,
2004 2005 2006

Pre-tax After tax Pre-tax After tax Pre-tax After tax
NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$ NT$

(in thousands, except for per share data)
Basic earnings per
share:
Net income before
cumulative effect of
changes in
accounting principles 28,024,198 27,962,852 16,100,420 15,626,991 10,119,034 9,142,458
Cumulative effect of
changes in
accounting principles - - - - (38,986) (38,986)
Net income 28,024,198 27,962,852 16,100,420 15,626,991 10,080,048 9,103,472
Weighted average
number of shares
outstanding:
Shares of common
stock at beginning of
the year 4,340,237 4,340,237 4,946,041 4,946,041 5,830,547 5,830,547
Issuance of common
stock for cash 156,667 156,667 146,465 146,465 - -
Common stock
issued in connection
with the acquisition
of QDI - - - - 372,817 372,817
Stock options - - - - 41 41
Issuance of
shareholders stock
dividends and
employee stock
bonus 305,804 305,804 542,506 542,506 263,522 263,522

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 20-F

270

Treasury stock
transferred to
employees - - 3,748 3,748 - -
Weighted average
number of shares
outstanding during
the year 4,802,708 4,802,708 5,638,760 5,638,760 6,466,927 6,466,927

Retroactive
adjustment of
capitalization of
retained earnings 766,612 766,612 254,853 254,853
Retroactively
adjusted weighted
average outstanding
shares 5,569,320 5,569,320 5,893,613 5,893,613
Basic earnings per
share (NT$):
Basic earnings per
share—net income
before cumulative
effect of changes in
accounting principles 5.84 5.82 2.86 2.77 1.57 1.42
Basic earnings per
share—cumulative
effect of changes in
accounting principles - - - - (0.01) (0.01)
Basic earnings per
share—net income 5.84 5.82 2.86 2.77 1.56 1.41
Basic earnings per
share – retroactively
adjusted 5.03 5.02 2.73 2.65

(Continued)
F-52

Edgar Filing: AU OPTRONICS CORP - Form 20-F

271

Table of Contents

AU OPTRONICS CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended December 31,
2004 2005 2006